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_ SHRIMATI SHEILA KAUL:

The hon. Member hag suggested that
there should be more funds, Our pro-
blem is the growing population, I
would request the hon, Member to
find out ways and means to stop the
population growth. Only then we can
deal with this. It is a very sgerious
Yproblem. That is why we cannot
cope with it.
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suggestion. . ‘

MR. SPEAKER. Will all the hon.
Members please help mp in curtail-
ing their supplimentaries to a speci-
fied length? It ig too much. You see,
the length will take all the time.

SHRT MADHAVRAO  SCINDIA:
The other day there were two ques-
tions on Agriculture which took 20
minutes each

SHRI KAMAL NATH: You allow
us 377 and <Calling Attentions then
we won’t ask any supplimentgries?

MR. sPEAKER: There are certam
things which, for the’ general good
of the public we have to do. But we
have to do justice..also, to the Ques-

lion Hour. You algg ook - -long
time. I remember - gverything. . -~
(Interruptions); -

AN HON. MEMBER: It is not the
general goog of the public. '
' DR. SUBRAMANIAM SWAMY:
You cannot gay that as Speaker.

Exchange of Photographs of Mlssmg
- Defence Personnel

~*167. SHRI KAMAL NATH. Wil
the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFA{RS
be pleased to state: . -

" -(a) whether theré'is a proposal to
exchange between India and Pakis~
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tan photographs of missing defence
personnel; and

(b) if so, the steps being takes in
thig direction?

THE MINISTER OF EXTERNAL
AFFAIRS (SHRI P. V. NARASIMHA
KAO: (a) During recent visit to
India of the Pakistani delegation led
by Mr. Agha Shahi, there wag an
informal agreement to0 the effect that
both "sides coulg supply photographs
and fresh evidence relating to mis-
sing defence personnel so that an-

other aftempt to locate them could be
made.

(by Government is in the process
of collecting the necessary material.

SHRI KAMAI, NATH: Sir, it is
rather unfortunate that even after
11 years Defence personnel continue
10 be termeq as ‘'missing’. But now
it is a redeeming feature that some
agreement hag been arrived zt. The
hon. Minister hag stated that an jn-
formal agreement has been reached
during the recent wvisit of Mr. Agha
Shahi. I go not understand what is
meant by =an ‘informal’ agreement.
What is the difference petween a
‘formal’ ang ‘informal’ agreement?
Because, if it was ‘informal’ as I
understand it. ..

MR. SPEAKER: Ig it not like ‘con-
sideration’ and ‘active consideration’?

SHRI KAMAL NATH:. If it was
‘informal® a5 I understand it, Mr.
Agha shahj is no more there as their
External Affairs Minister. Then that
formality in the informal sens, would
have disappeared.

MR. SPEAKER:. Agreements are
not between persons, they are bet-
ween governments.

SHRI KAMAL NATH: The hon.
Minister hag in an intervlew given to
the Jung newspaper in Karachi
stated... ]

DR. SUBRAMANIAM SWAMY:
which hon. Minister?

SHRI KAMAI, NATH: 'The con-
cerned hon. Ministers. He had stated
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that the relatives of ‘missing’ Defence
personnel would be contacted for
getting some more details and gelting
photographs. I would like to know
this. Have any relatives been con-
tacteq and has any succesg been
achieveg in getting their photographs
and other details for sending further
communication to the Pakistani
authorities?

SHRI P. V. NARASIMHA RAO:
Sir I understand that the Defence
Ministry is doing this work. 1 do nut
know the exact number of photo-
graphs collected so far. But I pre-
sume that they are doing it as quick-
ly as is warranted under the circum-
stance. ’

SHRI KAMAL NATH: Sir, in reply
to Unstarreg Question which I had
put on 25th of February thig ‘year,
i.e,, Question No. 789, the hon. Minis-
ter had reblied that there were 300
Indian nationals believegq tp be de-
tained in varioug jails in Pakistan oqut
of which 40 had been classified as
Defence personnel. So, if 40 had eeen
identifieg to be Defence personnel, I
do no¢ think there shoulg be any
question of classifying them as ‘miss-
ing’. Similarly, there was an answer
relating to the Pakistani nationalg why
are in jails here. These 49 Indian
nationalg at least had peen identified.
So, I would like to know from the
hon. Minister that in respect of those
Who have already beep identified, who
are 49 in number, whether any efforts
have been made to bring them back
to the country and if g0, by what time
are they expected back in this
country.

SHRI p. V. NARASIMHA RAO:
There is a misunderstanding here,
Out of 300 Indian nationals believed
to be under detention, 40 are Defence
personnel.

SHRI KAMAL NATH. T am sorry,
it was mis-printed. It is not 49, it is
40.

SHRI P. V. NARASIMHA RAO:
Now they are believed t, be missing



9 Oral Answers

cause it has not been establisheq that
they were killed. That is the pre-
sumption on which this conclusion has
been based and we have certaip evi-
dence, which we have passeq‘on to
the Government of Pakistan, to show
that it cannot be concluded that they
have bheen Kkilled. Therefore, they
shauld be presumed as being alive
So, it ijs in this manner that we have
representeg to them angd .they have
taken our representation. Earlier,
they saig that they hag made a
search, but had not been able to locate
these personnel. This has been going
on for several years, now gnd several
iimes this matter hag been raised. The
latest position is ag I have just stated.

SHR] INDRAJIT GUPTA: Sir, this
matter hag been raised on and off in
thig country many times in Parlia-
ment as well as in the pregg outside
as well s, I think, by relatives of
the missing people concerned. I would
like to know this. When the Govern-
ment says that 40 persons have been
identified, I presume they have been
identified gnly by our Government.
The Pakistan Government did not
identify them as defence personne] at
all. What I woulg like to know is
doeg he feel after the recent talk he
had with Mr. Agha Shahi, represent-
ing the Governmeny of Pakistan, that
there is some change in the attifude
of the Pakistan Government towards
this question, because previously they
hag flatly genieq that any defence
personnel were stil] in their custody
anywhere?

Now he has said that an agreement
has been reached and that searches
would be made again to try to locate
them which ipsgo facto presumes that
the Pakistan Government no longer
holds the view that they are not there
at all or they are not alive. In the
course of discussion, has anything
hopeful emergeq from the Pakistani
side to which we can look forward?

SHR] P. V. NARASIMHA RAO: It

is very difficult to make a nuance.

like that. They have been telling us,
right through, that they have made
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a complete search and they have not
found these personnel. They have
said the samething during the recent
visit also. But when we pressed them
that they should make another search
and yet another search, they have
agreed and during our conversation
the suggestion came up that photo-
graphs and other evidence, if any,
would be make available in addition
to that already made available. This
is how, it has happened. I cannot say
that there is any change. Byt the point
ig that the very fact that the Pakistan
Government have agreed once again
to make a search is gignificant and we
have to take it ag such.

News item captioned “Harni#ful Drugs”

*168. SHRI HARINATHA MISRA:
Will the Minister of HEALTH ARND
FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to
state:

(a) whether Government’s aftention
has been drawn to the editorial com-
ments of the Indign Express under the
caption: “Harmful drugs”, as published
in its issue dated the 18 January, 1882;

(b) if so, whether the recommenda-
tions of the Drugs Consultatives Com-
mittee, reported in a recent issue of
the Indian Journal of Medical Sciences
were, in fact, submitted to Govern-
ment last September: '

(c) whether the suggestions are still
to be implemented nearly five months
after they were submitted;

(d) whetfer the World Health Orga-
nisations has reveatedly pointed out
that the medicinal needs of the people
in the Third World countries can be
met by 200 drugs and in fact the
Hathi Committee has narrowed down
the number to 116 and

(e) if so, whether over 15,000 drug
formulations continue to be sold and
prescribed in  India and if so, the
reasons and justification for the same?

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI B. SHAN-
KARANAND): (a) to (e) A statement
is laid on the Table of the Sabha.





